
Jamestown (12-13,10-9 NSIC) -vs- Minn. Duluth (14-11,10-9 NSIC)
02/12/26 at Romano Gymnasium, Duluth, MN

 
 

 
 
Jamestown 55

Minn. Duluth 90

Date: 02/12/26
Time: 7:30 PM
Attendance: 874
Site: Romano Gymnasium, Duluth, MN
Referees: Paul Raj, Cole Fasching, Travis Gardner

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Jamestown 23 32 55
Minn. Duluth 46 44 90

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Diew,Thomas * 24 7-17 1-3 3-5 4-4 8 1 0 0 0 1 18
22 Hektner,Owen * 26 3-8 2-7 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 1 0 8
24 Walters,Anthony * 29 1-6 1-4 4-6 2-0 2 3 1 4 0 0 7
05 Okehi,Ford * 30 2-9 1-3 0-0 2-3 5 3 0 1 0 1 5
13 Glasgow,Cole * 19 1-7 1-4 0-0 0-3 3 3 0 3 1 0 3
15 Woodford,Carson 14 4-5 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 2 1 0 0 0 8
55 Meyer,Henry 9 1-2 0-1 1-1 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3
25 Moni,Turo 2 1-2 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
00 Austin,Zeke 15 0-2 0-2 1-2 0-3 3 1 0 0 0 0 1
03 Walker,Davis 19 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 1 0 0 0
04 Johnson,Aiden 11 0-3 0-3 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
01 Barr,Spencer 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 20-62 6-29 9-14 12-21 33 14 5 10 2 2 55

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 8-30   26.67% 3-16   18.75% 4-5   80.00%
Second Half 12-32   37.50% 3-13   23.08% 5-9   55.56%
Total 20-62   32.3% 6-29   20.7% 9-14   64.3%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 17 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 3
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 7 Bench Points: 14 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
34 Paulson,Noah * 25 10-12 2-2 1-2 2-5 7 2 2 0 3 1 23
12 Thompson,Matt * 22 5-7 3-4 4-8 1-6 7 0 1 0 2 0 17
04 Siwek,Caleb * 25 5-9 1-3 2-2 0-3 3 0 5 0 0 1 13
03 Hanson,Kole * 29 2-8 2-4 1-2 2-2 4 1 4 2 0 0 7
13 Katona,Nick * 29 2-4 1-2 0-0 0-6 6 2 1 0 0 3 5
00 Fowlkes,Jackson 14 4-6 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 9
24 Molhoek,Daniel 11 2-6 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 2 1 0 0 0 4
22 Lahti,Cole 4 1-3 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 3
31 DeMars,Billy 2 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
10 Leach,Owen 13 1-2 0-0 0-1 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 2
25 McBeth,Wyatt 7 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
14 Morgan,Jaden 4 1-2 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 1 0 0 2
01 Rogers,Peyton 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
02 Abdullah,Karon 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Rader,Andrew 4 0-0 0-0 0-1 0-1 1 0 1 0 1 0 0
23 Johnson,Brooks 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 35-63 12-22 8-16 9-32 41 11 17 4 6 5 90

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 18-33   54.55% 7-13   53.85% 3-4   75.00%
Second Half 17-30   56.67% 5-9   55.56% 5-12   41.67%
Total 35-63   55.6% 12-22   54.5% 8-16   50.0%



Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 42 Fast Break Points: 7
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 10 Bench Points: 25 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Jamestown Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Minn. Duluth
GOOD JUMPER by DIEW,THOMAS 19:41 2-0 V 2

19:19 MISS JUMPER by PAULSON,NOAH
REBOUND DEF by GLASGOW,COLE --
MISS 3PTR by DIEW,THOMAS 19:06

-- REBOUND DEF by SIWEK,CALEB
18:50 MISS 3PTR by HANSON,KOLE

REBOUND DEF by GLASGOW,COLE --
MISS 3PTR by HEKTNER,OWEN 18:41

18:41 BLOCK  by THOMPSON,MATT
-- REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,MATT

FOUL  by DIEW,THOMAS 18:37
18:37 MISS FT by THOMPSON,MATT(fastbreak)

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
18:37 2-1 V 1 GOOD FT by THOMPSON,MATT(fastbreak)

MISS 3PTR by DIEW,THOMAS 18:13
-- REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,MATT

17:52 2-3 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by PAULSON,NOAH(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by OKEHI,FORD(in the paint) 17:33

-- REBOUND DEF by KATONA,NICK
17:22 2-5 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by SIWEK,CALEB(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by GLASGOW,COLE 16:58
16:58 BLOCK  by THOMPSON,MATT

-- REBOUND DEF by PAULSON,NOAH
FOUL  by WALTERS,ANTHONY 16:47

16:47 2-6 H 4 GOOD FT by THOMPSON,MATT
SUB OUT by OKEHI,FORD 16:47
SUB OUT by DIEW,THOMAS 16:47
SUB OUT by WALTERS,ANTHONY 16:47
SUB IN by WALKER,DAVIS 16:47
SUB IN by WOODFORD,CARSON 16:47
SUB IN by MEYER,HENRY 16:47

16:28 2-7 H 5 GOOD FT by THOMPSON,MATT
MISS LAYUP by GLASGOW,COLE(in the paint) 16:25

16:25 BLOCK  by PAULSON,NOAH
-- REBOUND DEF by PAULSON,NOAH

16:11 MISS 3PTR by SIWEK,CALEB
-- REBOUND OFF by HANSON,KOLE

16:06 MISS 3PTR by HANSON,KOLE
REBOUND DEF by WOODFORD,CARSON --
GOOD 3PTR by GLASGOW,COLE 15:52 5-7 H 2
ASSIST  by WALKER,DAVIS --

15:26 MISS 3PTR by THOMPSON,MATT
-- REBOUND OFF by HANSON,KOLE

15:18 5-9 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by PAULSON,NOAH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HANSON,KOLE

MISS 3PTR by MEYER,HENRY 14:51
-- REBOUND DEF by PAULSON,NOAH

14:32 5-12 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by KATONA,NICK
-- ASSIST  by THOMPSON,MATT

GOOD LAYUP by WOODFORD,CARSON(in the paint) 14:16 7-12 H 5
13:59 7-14 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by PAULSON,NOAH(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HANSON,KOLE
TURNOVER  by GLASGOW,COLE 13:34

13:34 STEAL  by PAULSON,NOAH

13:32 7-16 H 9
GOOD LAYUP by THOMPSON,MATT(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

MISS 3PTR by GLASGOW,COLE 13:00
-- REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,MATT

12:49 7-19 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by THOMPSON,MATT



-- ASSIST  by PAULSON,NOAH
SUB OUT by WALKER,DAVIS 12:48
SUB OUT by GLASGOW,COLE 12:48
SUB OUT by WOODFORD,CARSON 12:48
SUB OUT by HEKTNER,OWEN 12:48
SUB OUT by MEYER,HENRY 12:48
SUB IN by AUSTIN,ZEKE 12:48
SUB IN by JOHNSON,AIDEN 12:48
SUB IN by OKEHI,FORD 12:48
SUB IN by DIEW,THOMAS 12:48
SUB IN by WALTERS,ANTHONY 12:48

12:48 SUB OUT by HANSON,KOLE
12:48 SUB OUT by KATONA,NICK
12:48 SUB IN by FOWLKES,JACKSON
12:48 SUB IN by MCBETH,WYATT

GOOD JUMPER by DIEW,THOMAS(in the paint) 12:26 9-19 H 10
12:12 MISS JUMPER by SIWEK,CALEB(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DIEW,THOMAS --
MISS LAYUP by OKEHI,FORD(in the paint) 11:58

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,MATT
11:45 9-21 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by PAULSON,NOAH(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by WALTERS,ANTHONY 11:17
-- REBOUND DEF by FOWLKES,JACKSON

11:02 MISS JUMPER by FOWLKES,JACKSON
REBOUND DEF by OKEHI,FORD --

10:42 FOUL  by PAULSON,NOAH
10:42 SUB OUT by PAULSON,NOAH
10:42 SUB IN by MOLHOEK,DANIEL

MISS FT by DIEW,THOMAS 10:42
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by DIEW,THOMAS 10:42 10-21 H 11
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,AIDEN 10:42
SUB IN by HEKTNER,OWEN 10:42

10:20 MISS 3PTR by MOLHOEK,DANIEL
REBOUND DEF by AUSTIN,ZEKE --
MISS 3PTR by HEKTNER,OWEN 10:11
REBOUND OFF by OKEHI,FORD --
MISS 3PTR by AUSTIN,ZEKE 10:06

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,MATT
09:44 10-23 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by SIWEK,CALEB(in the paint)
09:28 FOUL  by MOLHOEK,DANIEL
09:25 SUB OUT by SIWEK,CALEB
09:25 SUB OUT by THOMPSON,MATT
09:25 SUB OUT by MCBETH,WYATT
09:25 SUB IN by HANSON,KOLE
09:25 SUB IN by LEACH,OWEN
09:25 SUB IN by KATONA,NICK

MISS JUMPER by WALTERS,ANTHONY(in the paint) 09:21
REBOUND OFF by WALTERS,ANTHONY --

09:21 FOUL  by LEACH,OWEN
GOOD FT by WALTERS,ANTHONY(fastbreak) 09:21 11-23 H 12
SUB OUT by AUSTIN,ZEKE 09:21
SUB OUT by OKEHI,FORD 09:21
SUB IN by WALKER,DAVIS 09:21
SUB IN by GLASGOW,COLE 09:21
GOOD FT by WALTERS,ANTHONY(fastbreak) 09:15 12-23 H 11

09:02 12-25 H 13 GOOD JUMPER by FOWLKES,JACKSON
TURNOVER  by WALTERS,ANTHONY 08:39
SUB OUT by DIEW,THOMAS 08:39
SUB IN by WOODFORD,CARSON 08:39

08:16 MISS LAYUP by FOWLKES,JACKSON(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by MOLHOEK,DANIEL



08:14 MISS LAYUP by MOLHOEK,DANIEL(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GLASGOW,COLE --
TURNOVER  by WALTERS,ANTHONY 07:57

07:57 STEAL  by KATONA,NICK
07:35 MISS JUMPER by MOLHOEK,DANIEL

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by GLASGOW,COLE 07:35
SUB OUT by WALTERS,ANTHONY 07:35
SUB IN by AUSTIN,ZEKE 07:35
SUB IN by OKEHI,FORD 07:35

07:35 SUB OUT by MOLHOEK,DANIEL
07:35 SUB IN by PAULSON,NOAH

TURNOVER  by WALKER,DAVIS 07:23
FOUL  by WOODFORD,CARSON 07:02

06:47 MISS LAYUP by HANSON,KOLE(in the paint)
BLOCK  by HEKTNER,OWEN 06:47

-- REBOUND OFF by PAULSON,NOAH
06:43 12-27 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by PAULSON,NOAH(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 06:43
SUB OUT by WOODFORD,CARSON 06:43
SUB OUT by HEKTNER,OWEN 06:43
SUB OUT by AUSTIN,ZEKE 06:43
SUB IN by DIEW,THOMAS 06:43
SUB IN by GLASGOW,COLE 06:43
SUB IN by WALTERS,ANTHONY 06:43
MISS LAYUP by DIEW,THOMAS(in the paint) 06:28
REBOUND OFF by DIEW,THOMAS --
GOOD JUMPER by DIEW,THOMAS(in the paint) 06:25 14-27 H 13

05:58 14-30 H 16 GOOD 3PTR by HANSON,KOLE
GOOD 3PTR by DIEW,THOMAS 05:34 17-30 H 13
ASSIST  by WALTERS,ANTHONY --

05:18 17-33 H 16 GOOD 3PTR by PAULSON,NOAH
-- ASSIST  by HANSON,KOLE

MISS 3PTR by OKEHI,FORD 05:00
REBOUND OFF by DIEW,THOMAS --
MISS LAYUP by DIEW,THOMAS(in the paint) 04:56

04:56 BLOCK  by PAULSON,NOAH
-- REBOUND DEF by KATONA,NICK

04:38 17-35 H 18 GOOD JUMPER by PAULSON,NOAH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by KATONA,NICK

MISS 3PTR by WALKER,DAVIS 04:17
-- REBOUND DEF by KATONA,NICK

04:06 17-38 H 21 GOOD 3PTR by FOWLKES,JACKSON
-- ASSIST  by HANSON,KOLE

TURNOVER  by WALTERS,ANTHONY 03:48
03:48 STEAL  by KATONA,NICK

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 03:48
03:48 SUB OUT by FOWLKES,JACKSON
03:48 SUB OUT by LEACH,OWEN
03:48 SUB IN by SIWEK,CALEB
03:48 SUB IN by THOMPSON,MATT

SUB OUT by WALKER,DAVIS 03:48
SUB OUT by GLASGOW,COLE 03:48
SUB IN by AUSTIN,ZEKE 03:48
SUB IN by HEKTNER,OWEN 03:48

03:19 MISS 3PTR by KATONA,NICK
REBOUND DEF by DIEW,THOMAS --
MISS 3PTR by HEKTNER,OWEN 02:59

-- REBOUND DEF by SIWEK,CALEB
FOUL  by OKEHI,FORD 02:40

02:33 17-41 H 24 GOOD 3PTR by PAULSON,NOAH
-- ASSIST  by SIWEK,CALEB



GOOD 3PTR by HEKTNER,OWEN 02:25 20-41 H 21
02:14 20-44 H 24 GOOD 3PTR by HANSON,KOLE

MISS JUMPER by OKEHI,FORD(in the paint) 01:45
REBOUND OFF by WALTERS,ANTHONY --
MISS 3PTR by AUSTIN,ZEKE 01:41

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,MATT
01:23 20-46 H 26 GOOD LAYUP by KATONA,NICK(in the paint)
01:21 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by AUSTIN,ZEKE 01:13
SUB IN by JOHNSON,AIDEN 01:13
SUB OUT by OKEHI,FORD 01:04
SUB OUT by DIEW,THOMAS 01:04
SUB OUT by HEKTNER,OWEN 01:04
SUB OUT by WALTERS,ANTHONY 01:04
SUB IN by WALKER,DAVIS 01:04
SUB IN by GLASGOW,COLE 01:04
SUB IN by WOODFORD,CARSON 01:04
SUB IN by MEYER,HENRY 01:04
GOOD LAYUP by MEYER,HENRY(in the paint) 00:56 22-46 H 24

00:56 FOUL  by KATONA,NICK
GOOD FT by MEYER,HENRY 00:56 23-46 H 23

00:44 MISS LAYUP by PAULSON,NOAH(in the paint)
BLOCK  by GLASGOW,COLE 00:44
REBOUND DEF by WALKER,DAVIS --
MISS JUMPER by GLASGOW,COLE 00:28

-- REBOUND DEF by KATONA,NICK
FOUL  by GLASGOW,COLE 00:10

00:03 MISS LAYUP by HANSON,KOLE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,AIDEN --
MISS 3PTR by GLASGOW,COLE 00:00

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Jamestown Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Minn. Duluth
SUB OUT by WALKER,DAVIS 20:00
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,AIDEN 20:00
SUB OUT by WOODFORD,CARSON 20:00
SUB OUT by MEYER,HENRY 20:00
SUB IN by OKEHI,FORD 20:00
SUB IN by DIEW,THOMAS 20:00
SUB IN by HEKTNER,OWEN 20:00
SUB IN by WALTERS,ANTHONY 20:00
MISS JUMPER by DIEW,THOMAS 19:43
REBOUND OFF by OKEHI,FORD --
GOOD 3PTR by HEKTNER,OWEN 19:38 26-46 H 20

19:24 TURNOVER  by HANSON,KOLE
STEAL  by OKEHI,FORD 19:24
GOOD LAYUP by DIEW,THOMAS(in the paint) 19:03 28-46 H 18

19:03 FOUL  by PAULSON,NOAH
MISS FT by DIEW,THOMAS 19:03

-- REBOUND DEF by KATONA,NICK
18:45 28-49 H 21 GOOD 3PTR by SIWEK,CALEB

-- ASSIST  by PAULSON,NOAH
18:38 FOUL  by KATONA,NICK

FOUL  by WALTERS,ANTHONY 18:34
TURNOVER  by WALTERS,ANTHONY 18:34

18:24 MISS LAYUP by SIWEK,CALEB(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

18:13 MISS 3PTR by SIWEK,CALEB
REBOUND DEF by OKEHI,FORD --



MISS JUMPER by DIEW,THOMAS(in the paint) 18:01
-- REBOUND DEF by KATONA,NICK

17:38 MISS JUMPER by KATONA,NICK(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by PAULSON,NOAH

17:35 28-51 H 23 GOOD LAYUP by PAULSON,NOAH(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by GLASGOW,COLE 17:29
SUB OUT by GLASGOW,COLE 17:29
SUB IN by WALKER,DAVIS 17:29

17:17 28-54 H 26 GOOD 3PTR by THOMPSON,MATT
-- ASSIST  by SIWEK,CALEB

GOOD LAYUP by DIEW,THOMAS(in the paint) 16:43 30-54 H 24
16:28 30-56 H 26 GOOD LAYUP by THOMPSON,MATT(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 16:27
MISS 3PTR by WALTERS,ANTHONY 16:18

-- REBOUND DEF by SIWEK,CALEB
16:01 TURNOVER  by HANSON,KOLE

STEAL  by DIEW,THOMAS 16:01
MISS LAYUP by OKEHI,FORD(in the paint) 15:57

15:57 BLOCK  by PAULSON,NOAH
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by DIEW,THOMAS 15:57
SUB OUT by HEKTNER,OWEN 15:57
SUB IN by JOHNSON,AIDEN 15:57
SUB IN by WOODFORD,CARSON 15:57
GOOD LAYUP by OKEHI,FORD(in the paint) 15:42 32-56 H 24

15:25 MISS LAYUP by HANSON,KOLE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by OKEHI,FORD 15:25
SUB IN by GLASGOW,COLE 15:25
FOUL  by WOODFORD,CARSON 15:14

15:14 32-57 H 25 GOOD FT by PAULSON,NOAH
15:13 MISS FT by PAULSON,NOAH

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,AIDEN 14:50

-- REBOUND DEF by PAULSON,NOAH
14:43 32-60 H 28 GOOD 3PTR by THOMPSON,MATT

-- ASSIST  by SIWEK,CALEB
GOOD LAYUP by WOODFORD,CARSON(in the paint) 14:25 34-60 H 26
ASSIST  by WALKER,DAVIS --

14:03 34-62 H 28 GOOD JUMPER by SIWEK,CALEB
MISS JUMPER by WOODFORD,CARSON(in the paint) 13:39

-- REBOUND DEF by PAULSON,NOAH
13:16 34-64 H 30 GOOD JUMPER by SIWEK,CALEB(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by GLASGOW,COLE 13:03
13:03 STEAL  by SIWEK,CALEB

FOUL  by GLASGOW,COLE 12:59
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 12:59

12:59 MISS FT by THOMPSON,MATT(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

12:59 MISS FT by THOMPSON,MATT(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by WALKER,DAVIS 12:59
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,AIDEN 12:59
SUB OUT by GLASGOW,COLE 12:59
SUB OUT by WOODFORD,CARSON 12:59
SUB IN by AUSTIN,ZEKE 12:59
SUB IN by OKEHI,FORD 12:59
SUB IN by DIEW,THOMAS 12:59
SUB IN by HEKTNER,OWEN 12:59
REBOUND DEF by AUSTIN,ZEKE --
GOOD JUMPER by DIEW,THOMAS(in the paint) 12:44 36-64 H 28

12:26 36-66 H 30 GOOD LAYUP by PAULSON,NOAH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SIWEK,CALEB



TURNOVER  by OKEHI,FORD 12:03
12:03 STEAL  by KATONA,NICK

FOUL  by AUSTIN,ZEKE 11:52
11:52 SUB OUT by HANSON,KOLE
11:52 SUB OUT by PAULSON,NOAH
11:52 SUB IN by FOWLKES,JACKSON
11:52 SUB IN by MOLHOEK,DANIEL
11:52 MISS 3PTR by MOLHOEK,DANIEL

-- REBOUND OFF by THOMPSON,MATT
11:44 MISS JUMPER by THOMPSON,MATT(in the paint)

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL  by WALTERS,ANTHONY 11:30

11:30 MISS FT by THOMPSON,MATT
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by AUSTIN,ZEKE 11:30
SUB IN by MEYER,HENRY 11:30

11:30 36-67 H 31 GOOD FT by THOMPSON,MATT
11:30 SUB OUT by THOMPSON,MATT
11:30 SUB IN by LEACH,OWEN

MISS 3PTR by HEKTNER,OWEN 11:09
-- REBOUND DEF by MOLHOEK,DANIEL

10:46 36-69 H 33 GOOD LAYUP by MOLHOEK,DANIEL(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SIWEK,CALEB

GOOD 3PTR by OKEHI,FORD 10:33 39-69 H 30
10:33 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
10:11 39-71 H 32 GOOD LAYUP by FOWLKES,JACKSON(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MOLHOEK,DANIEL
SUB OUT by DIEW,THOMAS 10:10
SUB IN by WOODFORD,CARSON 10:10
GOOD LAYUP by HEKTNER,OWEN(in the paint) 09:52 41-71 H 30
ASSIST  by WOODFORD,CARSON --

09:28 41-73 H 32 GOOD LAYUP by MOLHOEK,DANIEL(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by HEKTNER,OWEN 09:12
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 09:11
FOUL  by MEYER,HENRY 09:06

09:06 41-74 H 33 GOOD FT by SIWEK,CALEB(fastbreak)
09:06 41-75 H 34 GOOD FT by SIWEK,CALEB(fastbreak)
09:06 SUB OUT by SIWEK,CALEB
09:06 SUB IN by HANSON,KOLE

SUB OUT by WOODFORD,CARSON 09:06
SUB IN by DIEW,THOMAS 09:06
FOUL  by GLASGOW,COLE 08:52
MISS 3PTR by WALTERS,ANTHONY 08:43
REBOUND OFF by DIEW,THOMAS --
MISS LAYUP by DIEW,THOMAS(in the paint) 08:42
REBOUND OFF by DIEW,THOMAS --

08:42 FOUL  by MOLHOEK,DANIEL
GOOD FT by DIEW,THOMAS 08:42 42-75 H 33
GOOD FT by DIEW,THOMAS 08:42 43-75 H 32

08:14 SUB OUT by KATONA,NICK
08:14 SUB IN by MCBETH,WYATT
08:08 43-77 H 34 GOOD LAYUP by MCBETH,WYATT(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by DIEW,THOMAS(in the paint) 07:55
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

07:53 43-78 H 35 GOOD FT by HANSON,KOLE
07:53 MISS FT by HANSON,KOLE

REBOUND DEF by DIEW,THOMAS --
07:46 FOUL  by HANSON,KOLE

SUB OUT by WALTERS,ANTHONY 07:46
SUB OUT by MEYER,HENRY 07:46
SUB IN by WALKER,DAVIS 07:46
SUB IN by GLASGOW,COLE 07:46



MISS 3PTR by GLASGOW,COLE 07:37
-- REBOUND DEF by HANSON,KOLE

07:15 43-80 H 37 GOOD LAYUP by FOWLKES,JACKSON(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by DIEW,THOMAS 07:03

-- REBOUND DEF by LEACH,OWEN
06:47 MISS JUMPER by HANSON,KOLE

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL  by OKEHI,FORD 06:46

06:46 SUB OUT by FOWLKES,JACKSON
06:46 SUB IN by ROGERS,PEYTON

SUB OUT by GLASGOW,COLE 06:46
SUB IN by AUSTIN,ZEKE 06:46

06:46 MISS FT by LEACH,OWEN
REBOUND DEF by DIEW,THOMAS --
MISS 3PTR by OKEHI,FORD 06:38

-- REBOUND DEF by HANSON,KOLE
06:20 43-82 H 39 GOOD LAYUP by LEACH,OWEN(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by DIEW,THOMAS(in the paint) 05:53
-- REBOUND DEF by LEACH,OWEN

05:27 MISS JUMPER by LEACH,OWEN
REBOUND DEF by OKEHI,FORD --
MISS 3PTR by HEKTNER,OWEN 05:19

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 05:18
SUB OUT by OKEHI,FORD 05:14
SUB OUT by DIEW,THOMAS 05:14
SUB OUT by HEKTNER,OWEN 05:14
SUB IN by JOHNSON,AIDEN 05:14
SUB IN by WOODFORD,CARSON 05:14
SUB IN by WALTERS,ANTHONY 05:14

05:14 SUB OUT by HANSON,KOLE
05:14 SUB IN by LAHTI,COLE
05:10 MISS LAYUP by MCBETH,WYATT(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,AIDEN --
04:58 FOUL  by MCBETH,WYATT

GOOD FT by WALTERS,ANTHONY(fastbreak) 04:58 44-82 H 38
MISS FT by WALTERS,ANTHONY(fastbreak) 04:58

-- REBOUND DEF by LAHTI,COLE
04:27 MISS 3PTR by ROGERS,PEYTON

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
04:27 TURNOVER  by TEAM
04:27 SUB OUT by LEACH,OWEN
04:27 SUB OUT by MCBETH,WYATT
04:27 SUB IN by ABDULLAH,KARON
04:27 SUB IN by MORGAN,JADEN

SUB OUT by WALKER,DAVIS 04:27
SUB IN by OKEHI,FORD 04:27

04:15 FOUL  by ROGERS,PEYTON
GOOD FT by WALTERS,ANTHONY 04:15 45-82 H 37

04:15 SUB OUT by MOLHOEK,DANIEL
04:15 SUB IN by RADER,ANDREW

MISS FT by WALTERS,ANTHONY 04:15
-- REBOUND DEF by LAHTI,COLE

03:59 MISS 3PTR by MORGAN,JADEN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by WALTERS,ANTHONY 03:48 48-82 H 34

03:25 MISS LAYUP by LAHTI,COLE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by MORGAN,JADEN

03:20 TURNOVER  by MORGAN,JADEN
MISS LAYUP by WALTERS,ANTHONY(in the paint) 03:16

03:16 BLOCK  by RADER,ANDREW
REBOUND OFF by WOODFORD,CARSON --



GOOD LAYUP by WOODFORD,CARSON(in the paint) 03:12 50-82 H 32
02:57 MISS LAYUP by LAHTI,COLE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by AUSTIN,ZEKE --
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,AIDEN 02:45
REBOUND OFF by WOODFORD,CARSON --
GOOD LAYUP by WOODFORD,CARSON(in the paint) 02:38 52-82 H 30
ASSIST  by JOHNSON,AIDEN --
FOUL  by OKEHI,FORD 02:17

02:17 MISS FT by RADER,ANDREW
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

02:08 FOUL  by JOHNSON,BROOKS
MISS FT by AUSTIN,ZEKE 02:08
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by AUSTIN,ZEKE 02:08 53-82 H 29

02:06 SUB OUT by ROGERS,PEYTON
02:06 SUB IN by JOHNSON,BROOKS

SUB OUT by WALTERS,ANTHONY 02:06
SUB IN by BARR,SPENCER 02:06

01:45 53-85 H 32 GOOD 3PTR by LAHTI,COLE
-- ASSIST  by JOHNSON,BROOKS

01:43 SUB OUT by LAHTI,COLE
01:43 SUB IN by DEMARS,BILLY

SUB OUT by WOODFORD,CARSON 01:43
SUB IN by MONI,TURO 01:43
MISS 3PTR by MONI,TURO 01:37

-- REBOUND DEF by RADER,ANDREW
01:29 53-87 H 34 GOOD LAYUP by MORGAN,JADEN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by RADER,ANDREW
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,AIDEN 01:01
REBOUND OFF by MONI,TURO --
GOOD LAYUP by MONI,TURO(in the paint) 00:58 55-87 H 32

00:39 55-90 H 35 GOOD 3PTR by DEMARS,BILLY
-- ASSIST  by MORGAN,JADEN

MISS LAYUP by OKEHI,FORD(in the paint) 00:22
-- REBOUND DEF by MORGAN,JADEN


